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3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including on
Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights
(IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last
five years

3.2.2.1. Total number of workshops/seminars/conferences
including programs conducted on Research Methodology,
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship year
wise during last five years

Findings of  [Provide Brochure/Geo tagged Photograph with date and

DVV captions; title of the workshops / seminars conducted. Provide
Link to the detailed report for each program as in the template
for the year 2018-19,2019-20,2020-21,2021,2021-22-2022-
23.

Response of HEI [This is to submit solemnly herewith that the college revises
the data in SSR submitted earlier at metric 3.2.2 in response
to the DVV. The college requests the DVV to consider the
revised HEI input given below for evaluation.

Supporting List of Workshop/Seminars Conducted

Documents Brochure/Geo-tagged Photograph
Link to the detailed report

College Separate links leading to open particular supporting

Website documents are given below as well as within supporting

Links documents for DVV.







Supporting Documents for DVV

Year Name of the workshop/ Numb Date From Link to the
seminar/ conference erof  _To Activity report
Partic on the website
ipants
1.  2018-2019 One-Day University 300  29/08/2018 @ View Document
Sponsored Workshop on
‘New Syllabus of CBCS

Pattern and Skill
Enhancement Course in
English (UG-Second Year
& Third Year)’

2. 2018-2019 Skill Guidance- 42 25/01/2019 View Document
Entrepreneurship
opportunities for girls

3. | 2019-2020 Science and 237  11/1/2020  View Document
Nanotechnology

4.  2019-2020 special invited talk on 246 13/01/2020 View Document
Special “Science &
Technology”

5. 1 2019-2020 Importance and 274  30/01/2020 View Document
Implementation of
Academic,
Administrative, Green and
Gender Audits in HEIs

6. 2019-2020 Experiences of Antarctica 77 29/02/2020 View Document
Research’

7. 2019-2020  Protection of Intellectual 39 5/3/2020 View Document
Property Rights

8. 2019-2020 Importance of Sampling 84 10/5/2020  View Document
Techniques

9. 2019-2020 A Workshop on 120  3/6/2020 View Document
“NDLI User Awareness”



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MoUv8hctB3I
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/2-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/3-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/4-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/5-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/6.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/7.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/8.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/9.pdf

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

Two-Day University
Sponsored International
Web Conference on “The
Role of Literature in the
Time of Crisis Like
Coronavirus Pandemic”
one day webinar on new
education policy 2020
Intellectual Property
Rights

Webinar on gender
sensitization: natural or
social

University Level 4 Day
Online Invited Lecture
Series For Under
Graduate Students of
English (Compulsory,
Optional & SEC)
“Contemporary Relevance
of Shivaji’s Hindwi
Swaraj”

One Day National
Webinar on

“Covid 19 Vaccination
Awareness”

Urdu Fiction:Badalte
Rujhanaat

One Day National
Conference (Online)
On

“Issues and Themes in
South Asian Studies”
Globalization and Marathi
Literature :Impact,
Effects,Challenges
one-day workshop on
“Acting Skills and Film
Creation”

Oneday National Hindi
Seminar on Bhartiye
Sanskriti aur pradeshik
Bhashaon ka antta
sambandh

Nutrition and Health of
Adolescent girls

325

343

96

98

1600

225

36

30

235

65

120

120

303

10-
11/06/2020

5/8/2020

10/8/2020

21212021

10-

13/02/2021

19/02/2021

19/07/2021

2/8/2021

4/8/2021

9/8/2021

21/12/2021

6/8/2021

17/01/2022

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DySOpIcxmHQ
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/11.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/13.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/14.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=y4KzMnyfT3w
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=m2GlF35f0oo
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/17-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/18-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/19-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/20-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/21-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/22-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/23.xps

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

Career Opportunities in
the Banking Sector
Entrepreneurship on
Integrated Farming
Empowering Women
Through Entrepreneurship
Entrepreneurship: Need of

Time
workshop on

'‘Development of online
courses using MOODLE

LMS

Research Ethics &

Plagiarism
Invited Talk on

“Reading, Personality
Development and

Patriotism”

Entrepreneurship in
Honey Processing
Entrepreneurship on
Animal Husbandry
State-Level Science

Exhibition
Invited Talk on

“Reading Skill and
Personality Development”

Opportunities of

Entrepreneurship in

Fisheries

Financial Literacy and
Financial Support from

Bank for new
Entrepreneurs

One day Seminar on
Research Methodology
YOUTH PROGRAM
“Efficient Use of Energy

& Resources”

Entrepreneurship in

Beekeeping

Research Publication and

Ethics

100

30

64

45

44

67

84

30

30

310

105

81

83

24

155

30

30

24/01/2022

22/01/2022

71212022

24/02/2022

6/5/2022

24/05/2022

12/8/2022

4/9/2022

25/09/2022

2/10/2022

15/10/2022

21/11/2022

13/01/2023

22/01/2023

21212023

5/2/2023

8/3/2023

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document

View Document



http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/24-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/25-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/26.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/27.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/28.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/29.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/30-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/31-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/32-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/33-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/34-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/35-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/36-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/37-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/38-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/39-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/40-1.pdf

40. 2022-2023 Entrepreneurship in 30 9/3/2023  View Document
Biofloc Fish Farming and
Fresh water Fish Culture

41. 2022-2023 Development of Research 40 14/03/202  View Document

Proposal 3
42. 2022-2023 One-day workshop on 69 21/03/202  View Document
Research Ethics 3

PRINCIPAL
Shivaji Mahavidyalaya.
Udgir Dist.Latur

Co-ordinator,NAAC )
Shivaji Mahavidyalaya UccH



http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/41-1.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/42.pdf
http://shivajicollegeudgir.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/43.pdf




