

K.S.P Mandals

SHIVAJI MAHAVIDYALAYA UDGIR

NAAC Cycle 3

DVV Clarification

QnM	DVV CLARIFICATION					
3.2.2	Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last five years					
3.2.2.1. Total number of workshops/seminars/conference including programs conducted on Research Methodology Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship y wise during last five years						
Findings of DVV	Provide Brochure/Geo tagged Photograph with date and captions; title of the workshops / seminars conducted. Provide Link to the detailed report for each program as in the template for the year 2018-19,2019-20,2020-21,2021,2021-22-2022- 23.					
Response of HEI	This is to submit solemnly herewith that the college revises the data in SSR submitted earlier at metric 3.2.2 in response to the DVV. The college requests the DVV to consider the revised HEI input given below for evaluation.					
Supporting Documents	Supporting List of Workshop/Seminars Conducted					
College Website Links	Separate links leading to open particular supporting documents are given below as well as within supporting documents for DVV.					



Ref. No.

Date: 26/04/2022

Summary Report on

Metric: 3.2.2

Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last five years

3.2.2.1. Total number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship year-wise during last five years

HEI Input :

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
09	07	01	04	01

Revised HEI Input:

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
14	13	06	07	02

Co-ordinator,IQAC Shiva) Mahavidyalaya,Udgir



Hence Certified.

PRINCIPAL Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Udgir Dist.Latur

Supporting Documents for DVV

3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the last five years Year Name of the workshop/ Numb Date From Link to the er of seminar/ conference – To Activity report Partic on the website ipants 1. 29/08/2018 **View Document** 2018-2019 One-Day University 300 Sponsored Workshop on 'New Syllabus of CBCS Pattern and Skill Enhancement Course in English (UG-Second Year & Third Year)' 2. 2018-2019 Skill Guidance-42 25/01/2019 View Document Entrepreneurship opportunities for girls 3. 2019-2020 Science and 237 11/1/2020 View Document Nanotechnology 4. 2019-2020 special invited talk on 246 13/01/2020 **View Document** Special "Science & Technology" 5. 2019-2020 Importance and 274 30/01/2020 View Document Implementation of Academic. Administrative, Green and Gender Audits in HEIs 77 29/02/2020 View Document 6. 2019-2020 Experiences of Antarctica Research' View Document Protection of Intellectual 39 5/3/2020 7. 2019-2020 **Property Rights** Importance of Sampling 10/5/2020 **View Document** 8. 2019-2020 84 Techniques A Workshop on View Document 9. 2019-2020 120 3/6/2020 "NDLI User Awareness"

10.	2020-2021	Two-Day University Sponsored International Web Conference on "The Role of Literature in the Time of Crisis Like Coronavirus Pandemic"	325	10- 11/06/2020	<u>View Document</u>
11.	2020-2021	one day webinar on new education policy 2020	343	5/8/2020	View Document
12.	2020-2021	Intellectual Property Rights	96	10/8/2020	View Document
13.	2020-2021	Webinar on gender sensitization: natural or social	98	2/2/2021	<u>View Document</u>
14.	2020-2021	University Level 4 Day Online Invited Lecture Series For Under Graduate Students of English (Compulsory, Optional & SEC)	1600	10- 13/02/2021	<u>View Document</u>
15.	2020-2021	"Contemporary Relevance of Shivaji's Hindwi Swaraj"	225	19/02/2021	View Document
16.	2021-2022	One Day National Webinar on "Covid 19 Vaccination Awareness"	36	19/07/2021	<u>View Document</u>
17.	2021-2022	Urdu Fiction:Badalte Rujhanaat	30	2/8/2021	View Document
18.	2021-2022	One Day National Conference (Online) On "Issues and Themes in South Asian Studies"	235	4/8/2021	<u>View Document</u>
19.	2021-2022	Globalization and Marathi Literature :Impact, Effects,Challenges	65	9/8/2021	<u>View Document</u>
20.	2021-2022	one-day workshop on "Acting Skills and Film Creation"	120	21/12/2021	View Document
21.	2021-2022	Oneday National Hindi Seminar on Bhartiye Sanskriti aur pradeshik Bhashaon ka antta sambandh	120	6/8/2021	<u>View Document</u>
22.	2021-2022	Nutrition and Health of Adolescent girls	303	17/01/2022	View Document

23.	2021-2022	Career Opportunities in	100	24/01/2022	View Document
24.	2021-2022	the Banking Sector Entrepreneurship on Integrated Farming	30	22/01/2022	View Document
25.	2021-2022	Integrated Farming Empowering Women Through Entrepreneurship	64	7/2/2022	View Document
26.	2021-2022	Entrepreneurship: Need of Time	45	24/02/2022	View Document
27.	2021-2022	workshop on 'Development of online courses using MOODLE LMS	44	6/5/2022	<u>View Document</u>
28.	2021-2022	Research Ethics & Plagiarism	67	24/05/2022	View Document
29.	2022-2023	Invited Talk on "Reading, Personality Development and Patriotism"	84	12/8/2022	<u>View Document</u>
30.	2022-2023	Entrepreneurship in Honey Processing	30	4/9/2022	View Document
31.	2022-2023	Entrepreneurship on Animal Husbandry	30	25/09/2022	View Document
32.	2022-2023	State-Level Science Exhibition	310	2/10/2022	View Document
33.	2022-2023	Invited Talk on "Reading Skill and Personality Development"	105	15/10/2022	<u>View Document</u>
34.	2022-2023	Opportunities of Entrepreneurship in Fisheries	81	21/11/2022	<u>View Document</u>
35.	2022-2023	Financial Literacy and Financial Support from Bank for new Entrepreneurs	83	13/01/2023	<u>View Document</u>
36.	2022-2023	One day Seminar on Research Methodology	24	22/01/2023	View Document
37.	2022-2023	YOUTH PROGRAM "Efficient Use of Energy & Resources"	155	2/2/2023	<u>View Document</u>
38.	2022-2023	Entrepreneurship in Beekeeping	30	5/2/2023	View Document
39.	2022-2023	Research Publication and Ethics	30	8/3/2023	View Document

40.	2022-2023	Entrepreneurship in	30	9/3/2023	View Document
		Biofloc Fish Farming and			
		Fresh water Fish Culture			
41.	2022-2023	Development of Research	40	14/03/202	View Document
		Proposal		3	
42.	2022-2023	One-day workshop on	69	21/03/202	View Document
		Research Ethics		3	

Co-ordinator,NAAC Shivaji Mahavidyalaya,Udgir



3400

PRINCIPAL Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, Udgir Dist.Latur



Kisan Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's SHIVAJI MAHAVIDYALAYA, UDGIR

Dist : Latur (Maharashtra State)-413517

Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded (M.S.) Re-accredited by NAAC at 'B⁺⁺' Grade with 2.78 CGPA.

- Accorded 2(f) & 12B Status by UGC.
- Recipient of "Best College Award" by SRTMU University Nanded. • Sr. College Code No. 309 • Jr. College Index No. 62.10.002

Phone: 02385-256116 Website : https//shivajicollegeudgir.in E-mail : smusrcollege2007@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. SMU TO 2 Sprons /47

Est. 1968 mrit Mahotsav

Dr. Arvind M. Nawale (M.A.Eng., Ph.D.) PRINCIPAL I/c.

Date: 24/04/2024

DECLARATION

We affirm that the information presented in this PDF file is accurate to the best of our knowledge. It has been compiled by our institution through internal deliberations and no part thereof has been outsourced. We understand that the Peer Team and the DVV partners of NAAC will verify the given information. Therefore, we make this declaration with complete cognizance of its validity.

Rune

Co-ordinator.IQAC Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, Udgir Dr. Pawar V. M. **IQAC** Coordinator

PRINCIPAL Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Udgir Dist.Latur Dr. Nawale A. M. Principal